

Legislation Text

File #: 200147, Version: 0

IMMEDIATE ADOPTION

200147

ORIGINAL

ALD. COGGS AND JOHNSON

Motion relating to the proclamation of Mayor Tom Barrett, issued May 22, 2020, relating to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee.

This resolution ratifies the proclamation of Mayor Tom Barrett, identified as Proclamation #4, issued May 22, 2020, relating to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee.

Be It Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proclamation of Mayor Tom Barrett, issued May 22 2020, relating to a state of emergency in the City of Milwaukee, suspending certain provisions of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, and establishing certain policies necessary for the public health, safety, and welfare, as attached to this file is ratified.

James R. Owczarski May 22, 2020